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W<STERN MILITARY BUREAU'" ,/ f
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE L

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ ‘‘ugust 19 , 1930

Lyon Kansas

County, State of

Name_ ~o8te, Mrs Emily C (k-3) .

Address_~ 1236 Kural St. ‘L‘mporia, Kansas

Route going: AT&SF Chicago, MC Buffalo, NYC New York

Return: Seme Houte

SN\

| Roap I Trav | Tive Date

Itinerary  Lv “mporia : AT&SF 2 4:45 PM | 4ugust 15

going Ar “hicago . E 8:30 AM 16
b ' MC 10 10:30 aM | * t

Ar New York - NYC 142 3:560PM | " 1%

Lv (Grand CentSta)

Accommodations: Stendard sleeper Emporia, Kens to “hicago, Ill and Chicago, I1l
to New York, N Y

” ] ~C { \Wdat -
Elapsed Time: 46 Hrs: 5 Mino V = LXL/

Extra Fare:



EPR AT e

Farty "R" =  Itinerary - Heuse-Argonne Uroup

Sedled August 1¥th, 1930 on GEOKGE SASHINGTON. Oapt, Arnold J, Punk in Charge.
Arrived m ‘uguat 2Tth. Speelal tender arrived 11157 am, besring ln:}:
Pailey and Kindermsny Capts, Ochs, Haley, Earmest, Lumbert and Stark; Lés.
Yarboreugh, Fresmsn sné Sinnss five nurses and three civilisn employees. Train
left 1137 pmy arrived Gare dea Invelides, Poris, 8:00 pm. ¥et by Col, Ellis and
menbers of his stalf, interpreters and marses, Taken in bus o lotel.

August 26th: Horaing devoted to tremsnctioen of personal busivess, Exchange of
A Y e ey el e
dyesthas laid by o B nd ¥rs, s0ln. snd at
degbenrant lLaurent. Disner st hotel,

fugust 20%hs  Norning free, luneh at hotelw, Sightecelng trip Paris - Ssore
feeur. Dinner at hotels.

Avgust 30%h: Visited Notre Pame in moraning, Lunsh et hotels, Sightseeing trip
Farig - Napoleon's Toub. Dinner st hetels,

fugust Slat:  Left 7:15 am for ¥ontmirmil via Porte de Pantin, Mesux, Ls Ferte-
sous~Jounrre (rest stop Hotel du Vert), lLeft 11:00 an for Chalons s/
Harne. lameh Hotel Heute Mere. left 5100 em for Ste, ¥enohould
{rest stop Moderne Hotel), left Ste. Henshould 4:48 for Verdun.
Wuarters kotel Fouvel snd Hotel Vauban.

September lst,2nd & Srds Dally trips made fras Verdun to Meuse-Argonne Cemetery.

Septenmber 4th: Laft 9115 am for Suippes, Lunch ocemstery. Left 2:00 pm via

| Sharpentry, Avgonne Forest, Four de Fapls, Vienms<le-Chatesu (rest
stop Hotel Champegne). ieft 4180 for Reims. Cuarters Hotel Crystal.

September Bth: Movning free. luneh Hotel Crystal. Left 1130 pm for Chatesu
fhierry via Chempfleury, Ay, Epernsy, Pormans, (Rest step HosteRlerie
du Bonhoume, Left 4100 pm for Parias vie lLe Thiolet, Memtreull-sux~-
Lisms, Le Ferte »/s Jounrre. Dimner at hotel.

Septesber Sthi Morming free, Lunch st hotels, Aftermoom sightsosing trip Paris ~
{ouvre. NMinmsr st hotels.

September Téh:i  Free or Church. Lunch ot hotels. iftermoon free. Dimner st hotels.
Wight sightseeing trip.

Septeniber Gth: Left for Yomtaineblean vis Barbizon, Lungh st hotel Legie. Visited
Chabanu, Left 4100 pm for Faris via Helun, Planer st lotel.

Seyteuber Sthi  Verning Versmilles. Lunch at hotels in Paris. Afterncon free.
Dinner st hotel.

Sepbesber 10th: Boat train for Cherbourg left Ui44 am, arrived 3:5¢ pm,

AMBAICA sedled 5140 pms Arrived New York September 19th.

Mrs Emily C Coate

COATE FRANK D



3 RPB—7-1-30—8M
; WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.
/ ES M : Bartys .. 0 e e et
7 x - 2 Yy /4 25>
d dad ./ A————E
C/C’ #75/ IEANK Number .. %85, ..... ...
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION
: COate, . Ms' Milj,' G' T O TR e, W <) Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler
2 Emporia, Lyon Cmmty ..................... New York, to ..... Emporia, Kmsase
Home Address
............. R 3 AR AR SREd
New York, to Emyor:la, .Kﬁl.s.a.’.s.' ..............
Destination
Via .. N0 &MO to Chicegs » AT & SF to dests
Tioket Expires:s Sept. 20, 19%0. .. .
Octs 14, 19304 Date of Departure
Road Tr. No. Date Time o%‘o;veft Car U. S. G. Order No. Aéct:::l
E E ) V7, =
AR Mﬂﬁd a2/ 120 (0. : . :
iV o5 £ 2] ”u 7 (7 c %} 2 L7 LW?':‘/LQJ»':')»?’? /:_:f“)/
AR ' \ W$y [ 62 // \
LV
AR
LV
AR I
LV
AR |
LV I
AR | ‘

Remarks:

.........
.................................

..................
...............
---------------------------------------
......................

..............

..................
..............................................
.................

© 8 4 4 s s s s e e 8 0 8 e s 0 0 s s s e s s s e e s e e e s . “ e PO e o 8 s 8 0 0 e s s s s a s e s s s e et e s s
.. e s s s 0006008 s s s eteeen ..
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MRS EMILY C COATE
Arrived August 17,1930, 3:40 pm, N.Y.Central R.R. Met by Lt. Geo,
E. Young, and escorted to Hotel A.W.A. Room alone. - two days.
One piece baggage.

Cabin 62- Bed. Qugrters on GEO,WASHINGTON with Mrs. Carrie L. Hudson
and Mrs. Allison Boner, ‘

On return from pilgrimage quartered at Hotel McAlpin with Mrs.
Augustine Ducret,



N[ 17§ .. COATE, Emily C,

Paris Hotel HOT EL AMBA SSADOR " v

BOULEVARD
Home address 1236 Ruval St., Bupofidy Lyon County, Kensas

Party R Gloup s n i havere ~ o o Unil 38 WASHINGTON .. .

Date of arrival . AUG, 27.I1930 Date of departure S8pta 10, 1930 - S/S AMERICA

Relationship Mother

Name of deceased COATE , Framk D,

Rank SGT Organization ..Co, D, 139th Inf.. ..

Cemetery .. . .. .MEUSE ARGONNE



REMARKS




WAME COATE, MRS, E‘MIL&»J 5 \325‘1

5.5.  AMWRICA ggp 191930

HOME "EMPORIA, LYON COUNTY, KANSAS 1
R.R.ﬂz\ _ kc} %‘ |
STATION ;/C !

‘TV“Q//KM

TRAIN #
CAR #
BERTH OR, SEAT
EINE. ', : 1
axd-/c/ o 4

|

T

3

3







P R R T

+ \\, 3 ) =
g A , , -~ WAR DEPARTMENT —
S . PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS & WiDows
s : 225 WEST a4m ST., N.Y.,, N. Y, ,iRoom 1211
> =5 £ . ¥+ Dy 0ARLOCK,
VIA POSTAL TELEGRAPE Mejor, Inf, (DOL)

mm‘ecuﬂg :
‘m:m.
mmm&mmmnnvn ST.FE, TRAIN NUMBER TWENTY ONE AR

POUR FORTY FIVE P X MOEDAY PLEASE MEET HER

MAJOR COTFRELL ;

Mrs, Emily C. Coate = Party "R" = Hotel MoAlpin,




G.R.S. Form #114 B '3;31‘/;

2 / - DATE r 10 15/21., \ '
7 v/ / / ! g et
1. NAM ----- ~ Coate’ Frank D 4 1456389 V

Yy - T LN W i e SEﬁIAL No.

OR LON. Co.D 139th Inf. ¢« - '
%}SON ............... e
' GRAVE LOCATION __ Argonne Amer._(‘em. Romagne-sous-Mont faucon - Meuse 1232 - Sec.88

CTY. NAME NUMBER

1'79 - Sec.88 5 |

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ( Montbadinville Q Meuse

_____________________________

D%W/wcb‘ e il o s Pt i G“AV%W&( COMMUNE DEPT,
COORDINATES Verdun 35 SE 29588 302. 79 E

D T L UG, AL,

......................................................

CEMETERY © CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when coneentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing pa.rts etc.

ag on cross, Tag on body reads, " -ate,---89 " b
”)u{TE“ OF DEATH %Q{j’;,"-';zf', p I I T
i o B SO S el D0 8 g SN S O Sl = £ )
g = L L iE CAME = - [~

| SYATE FROM Aoy o/

L EES TUENNESRRS Satae iy §F g WARDEL el
data F-1. - MEBALS OR sac;;mﬂw"\sﬂwAR s S A P =
BUBEHQUENT *REBURPABSES. 1L 717 <P iiEdE Co- b e e O

DATE & GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" DATE . GRAVE [ row T Rror CEMETERY
ol y g . %

‘ /%/ o 2t M. B. BIRDSEYE «

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR /| (/N /tt% ‘____-____---___:u:Q_!:_G_Q_gpa_,ﬂ_.S_.Azmy _____ S

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION____;Lo/za/__aL. _________________________ JaPe AIT3 SOCNandOF TN i s Sa
; DATE GRAVE ROW Blo kK How
; ,7/ Robert O. Davis,
O‘ f% Major General,

&Q’ A The Adjuta t Grenerak

1 o Il Mmssmrgcmmw #1232 Roma.gne-sous-llont faucon, ( 1&5_6_%,,@ _________

.4 o (’é A, CEMETERY Ll

I~ % 3 ‘,.,.c/ 1A 11 “/ ; Rec'd World War Div, AUGl LR

= TSR | | o APR 4 1428 A
‘\»,

i . Y
Py yi\/ |
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PF’L-,,PARATION OF __FQRM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,

three copies to be forwarded to’ Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and

return all three copies to Headquarters, Amérlcan Graves Reglstratlon Serv1ce

1]/ \?\
\ -vl [ #¢
.“\\M.rk [/

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 wild. Dbe- accomg}hshed by Reglstratign Bréhch Héad—
quarters, American Graves Reg1s¢rat;on Service, Q.M.C.,, in Europe

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor frqm{ﬁata @n flle
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from ¥Form 1, Form 16y 7Eorm 1-A r;Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATINGEWHIGHY
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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| CD. D., I £ D 3 e |
Y LSS o= gt 1456389— ” 2
55* TRIRITY (Texas)
‘ y _ the d.rivo"tnfii, 27%& %
30@%3@0:* un fire, the Sergeant
?’g s ted Coe D, 139th Infantry =
and I was loded directaly in N
front of \ittle German Billet
a plece of le of the head. The
i::;?::r:t . #ame time, The Ser—
2 i D. Moes, Co D,
ﬁ%h Infs was unab&; to locate
feorge - Pvt Ibl. 1456387
Infantry ;
IS s =
| :
| 5 F - 9gt
; EBuergency kry o -
. Mrs Emily
& {




et < v'e

Bumergency adress

":, N e y : g 1

\ T

Co. D., I30th Infantry GOATE, Prank De - 3gt'1456389-
35th Div. Home : TRIRITY(Texas)

e

" wuﬂev advancing the second morning of the drive tmn 27th ¥

September ISI3, through Artillery and Machine gun fire, the Sergeant =
was lghtod arag, with Lieutenant L. L. 0'KEgY, Co. B, I39th Infantry =
and I was directly behind them when a shell exploded directaly in %

front of them, while, they were going around & little German Billet

a piete of the shell hit the Sergeant in the side of the head. The

Lieutenant was shell shocked and wounded at the aame time. The Ser-

geant wag killed instantly and never spoke. ; g A ;
The grave was searched for by 8gt wilbur D. Moes, Co D,

 I39th Infantry but as it had not been registered was unable to locate

it.

~ Informant MCCLELLAND, George — Pvt Tel. 1456387

3 ~¢o D, 139th Infantry
Home : CANEY, Kans,.- :
¢ KQST. WeDe e 98@

Searcher _
, 138th Infantry .« =

. (MOTHER) TRIRTTY, Texas.
A




€O DE SL I P

- NALE ‘ g Fas m’,

_DIVISION

H E A D I N G

S U H=
HEADING

NO. OF
¢ 0.bg

,w .

BTATE

-,

\}' > e

BURIED

- P (4,3 /ﬁ\j

GRAVE

CEMETERY

28 oo

P37 G

£E

ROW___

S0

,//
= /)

BLCOCK

RANK

ORGuNIZATION

L MARTTAT,

ARM .

N.uME C/f“ (%8 ‘éc,

/7] M~ . ;(’11/’.[

&

K
(9 VamT A
STATE £

)

Y]
RESIDENCE couy T 2 L6
~3 O $I§§ fzigﬁyjpfwﬁLﬂgzx 3 0 /I é?
_RELATION \ X / //IZZ];‘,&?J"};'L/ " 1 /
.. .OTHER \B‘f’ 1

__RACE

NWTIVITY

ELIGIBILm (\3 /

ATTENDANT X

ENGLISH

&
¢

HEALTH /e"

N0. OF SONS

DATE OF
TRIP

Qe .

7

" ACCEPTANCE
29/514/PT




Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

RPB—7-22-30—5M
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WAR DEPARTMENT w

‘IWQ&L@F to avoid
n; ostage, $300.
eS———— B S
m‘
ee——

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK N. Y.



RPB—3-17-30—7M\
STATE ( :O ATE, /:Y‘ANK T )
1 ; G e R 1236 Rural St.,
4 ' . Emporia
NAMECOATE, MRS, EMILY C.. ........... HOME ADDRESS wyon Gounty




RPB—3-17:30—/M

RETURN NEW YORK

DAEINIE e i
: 1236 Rurallst. Emporia

M
NAME Cosate,.lrs.. Emily. C. ..... HOME ADDRESS JLym County, Kensas

, "ﬁ ] 3
RETURNON S. S. ...... FAAT L CA HOTEL W .v./.'. LP | N room No. L/é s
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(Signature or name of Balfréééée')""'""""'th&,'} """
1.E
= i
(Signature of addressee’s agent) dic
Dale of delivery .. e LA/ M TG _
¢ 5—6116

Form. 3811 U. 8, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1920
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;35‘\ "RETURN RECEHIPT }59"

Received from the Postmastef the Registered orf Insured Article, the original
number of which appearsron the fuce of this Card.

/K/vébf AU A e X
e

= ), e, P L WP LR
(\1gnumr)e or name of addressee)

Daterafiideliverys SEun SESE RN Yty | 10t IRTO L Ty

Form. 3811 U. 6. GOYERYMENT PRINTING OFFIOR: 1939 ¢ 5—6116
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Coate, Frank D, =1232 M
Washington 8-19

Mrs., Emily C. Coate,
1236 Rural Street,
Emporia, Xansas.

Dear Madam:

May 14, 1930,

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while yocu are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929 /

e . 1. iCeAT E

Name

/236 RuRAL STREET

Address

TR A4

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-

FoRIA, KAansAS

addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

X B “\*/v 5

LN e T - \

~ Y Veem -
dgy ./ VET)
AR
- 989 =
- i /‘\ /"‘;
Encl. | Tt Y g

Env. 7 ’AL_ﬂ\éis

Captain, Q. M Corps,
Assistant.



[ Washington _ﬁ/'t;

: 5}
W ;5.
/é ; C_/Q/{Qj—“ the invitation extended

1232
i (Accept decline)

me to make a p1lgr1mage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrse Emily C. Coate
(Name)

12%6 Rural St., Emporia, Lyon Co., Kansas

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON g

LYy

in repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C N o ¥ October 7 ; 1929, 4 ‘
Coate, Frank D, 1232 M, B Y 4

Mrs, Emily C. Coate s.p Q -
1236 Rurel St., q\ %g Q% .

Emporia, Kans,

Dear Madam: g

N
o \$$~i/
The Act of Congress which préVides for pilgrim
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military ogfFnaval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service £t any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are gow interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éx pensee of which pilgrimages affe to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of W * make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a rep:s 't to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigapion is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to meke t#e pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make thefpilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar gear 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. &

to cemeieries in

In order that the report reﬁS?;ed to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it 1eg§équeetea that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 1gft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the encloeeé?envelope which requires no postage.

ik Do you desire t0 make this pilﬁimage if eligible? - (Y‘es) =
&
2. Do you desire to make the pidgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°?; (Yes) NS
,c.’
3. Have you at any time madé’a previous visit
to the grave of the dquesed member of the mili-

tary or naval forces m’ whom you are interested? - (Ko)
,:‘” Age7f Health »
4, Please give your agé and state of health, (Yeare) _ (Good) (&)
. English — (Yes) = - =N
5. What language do’ you speak? C Other language
7 N (Specify language spoken)
',A U $ '
For The Quartermaster General, =~ i SN
3 ™ X :l

ii'\l.

Very trﬁly yuu fﬁﬂ 3

w*r ;‘ ,.’ "7‘\ \\"\{e, [ ]
£ ) g ! . (114 {1~
Encl, L <Rl 2 Q_M)HN T, HARRIS,
act S : ¥ Major, Q. M. Corps,
' X0, Assistant,

Envelope LT T

V4



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Coate, Frank D, Avgust 21, 1929

Mrs. Zmily C. Coate,
1236 Rural St.,
Emporia, Kanse.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Sgt. Frank D, Coate, Coe Ds 139th Inf., whose remains are now interred in
the lMeuse Argonme Amer., Cty. Romagne-sous-lMontfamcon, Meuse, France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions .in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? ’7144

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

OHN.T-. HARRIS, .
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUART[RMASTER GEMNERAL
WASHINGTON. D. C, ;
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OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. WABSHNINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A'C
Coate, Frank D : June 29 , 1929.

Mrs, Emily C. Coate,
Teieidyr-=Tomnse o7
g 4

g (b
/2 36 (Bura= 7S
g"""tg Q/O*»"‘TL/L;Q.— ; [Yeanaes

e
)

><
s
s, 3
K
'S

§ /

-
.
—

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forceeg now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. :

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Sgte Frank D. Coate, Coe. D, 139th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the‘MQuse—Argpnns American Cemstery, Romagne-sous-iont faucon, lMeuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimesge, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe ars entitled to make the pil-
grimage. :

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect bs made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours, .
¥4

[/ "2 \

. RAT o T, L ¢

& lnelo. AN SN "YER )
Act of Congress. /] T®4iie 13 tove -
Envelope. |/ JOHN T. HARRIS, vés ;ﬁ;
Major, Q. M..Corpsy Je:ﬂﬁ;,gf}

Asgistant.» e - 4

‘.‘v: i l::;f- " 4



xx
Coate, Frank D, 1232 M July 16, 1930,

°

¥rs. Baily C. Coate,
1236 Rural St.,
Enporia, Kensas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your trangportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage tc the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent ,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Leave BEmporis ATASF Train Ho. 2 4345 PN August 15
Aryive Chieago 150 AM Aug gt 16
Leave Chicege Mich.Cen.Trein ¥e, 10 10:30 au August 16
Arrive New York {Grand Cemtral Station)3:50 PM August 17

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

} S~ S~ g
2 S 95 g ,
! %, - R. E. SHANNON,
- B+ 9 Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Al Nn Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Jquae 12, 1850
_ * &
®ate, Prank De 1232«K _

Ire. Bmily Ce Coate,
1256 Bural St.,
~aperic, Ramsas

Dear Madam:

Scmewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time.

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary squipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear,

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.
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If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
gent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

3 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 29

Coste, Frank D. 1232 ¥
Vaskington 8-13 May 1930
14

Irs. Emily C. Coate,
1236 Rursl St.,
Bmporia, Kansss.

Dear Madam:

g on return from the pilgrimage to the

Requests for stop-over
d by this office, in some

American cemeteries in Europé are being receive
cases, too late 1o take action.

on arrangements for the round-trip are made a month

Transportati
on return must be in this

before departure and requests for stop-overs
office at that time.
1lowed on the trip to New York or in

oint on return from New York provided
that it ie paid in advance

Stop-overs can not be a
Europe, but may be allowed at any p
there is no additional cost or, if there is,
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise

this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do

NOT include it with your passport application.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER SENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY nsrsﬁ to QM éga A-C

fo-te, Prank D, 12832 E

Mey 12, 193,

¥rs ., Epdly C. Con te,
Enntr19 Rﬂnaas.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with ycu to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an Amsrican citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them

-t0 The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on-thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary
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evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gsession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the.United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having -jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submittiing therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When meking application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 14, 1920,

R SRR, IR Dy S1582
Washington 8-19

¥rs. Belly G Coate,
1288 Rural Street,
Baperis, Sensas,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl. Agsistant.
Env.



WZ‘F‘ DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF'THE QUARTERIMASTER G-_NFRM.
WABHINGTON

If reply vefod to QIS A-C. . . ...
" - % 1 'S . ; ~ ‘
Goste, Frazk D. 1282 . Nay 1, 1930.

‘.

irs, Imily . Soate,
-1256 Rural Sty,

rﬁupoumﬁumahnsas

This lettery which contains general information regardlng the
piterimage 1o the Bemeteries of Europe, is being sent to eaeh mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimace during the
calendar year 1930s The general plan for ’che conduct of the ‘pilgrimags .
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, & oopy,oJ. which+is eneiosed ‘here~
Withy .In addition to.the information shown in the regulations,’ ‘bhe
fol,‘l.owing expla:.ns AR detail sofne of thé most :unportcnt th:.ngs cofmected

w1th the pilgrlmage. P ML ,

Formal invitatlons -are belng exten.ded to each rmuher and widow
who has expressad a gesire to make the pilgrmage during 1930.° In So
far ‘as practicabley. thesge invitations are being extended with a view %o
keeping the women from each state together and the order in whick ‘the
idvisations to the women from the-several gtates are issued is fa aed on a
drawing by. lot which.wag held about one month azo. Indlcss? with each
invitation is. 2 card.for ao@owledgment and it;is quite importani that
you ac cep* or decling thiednvitation ‘promptly in order that the nec:ss'-
sary vraillroad, -steemship and hotel I'GSGI‘thlO.nq muy . be dr&ago" L ThHe
governmant will -defray all the neoessary e'cpemaeﬂ of the pligrimage, .
incivding eraiiroad fare; ‘Hotel accormnoda tions; sSegaship fare und all’
otHer incl aa:;tal BXPONGeRs LT w1ll ‘ot provid,e anyshing ‘other than the
NeCessATy eXpenses. so that. yﬁu should brlng W;Lth you . such funds as’ you
mey desire to use for: maklhg xmall purchaaes and for obhur tges distinct-
&y OFf & pdrsonal uatureo £, S

ArT'a.ng:eLnenta have ‘been- mac‘ia wzth the Amcrluan Rallroad
Assocladon whioch assurcs us ‘the miked suppo;'t snd cooperation of all of
the railryeds in the United States in hahdiing the mevement ' %o and from
New York City. Tho loecal ticket agent will securs ycur ra 31'\'(3.(7 and
sleemer 'c"cl'ot‘ u; will make the necessery pu'lman regérvati 'wsg , Qofore
your dcmm*\ -~y yeur home 'we will mail you a '“nC(/l sufiied ient to
P&y LoT vour h".v:.i.b and other travelling expeuuss while enrcuce o New
., York, Yeur rzilesad ticket will provide for a ro..m tip from yreur home .
to Now Vo"w ard gpor arrvival -in Wew York the nnm,r officer in charge of
the New York sffiec will ocllect the roturn trlp stub end. hold it unt:tl
your ‘rejura o New York frm L‘u.rope. g g 2 : o

Upon arrival in New York, you will be mo‘b by an army‘ oi‘fice;'

50/994/ Fer PRt TR e
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and escorted to a flI'S't clags hotel where rese:rwatlop.g lmve been made,
The duratlon of your stay in' New York'will be from 24 to 48. hpurs. At
the preoper time, you will be escorted to the steamshlp upon which passage
has been engaged for Burope. All of the women meking this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations ahoard steamers whigh meaws that
from two to four will be quartered in the seme staterpoms If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communlcate W"‘hh this offlce. A

‘.'
- ”

The ocean voyageé will last about 8 days ancl when the sh:.p docks

at Cherbourg, France, each - party will be.-met by offrgers especially

detailed for the purpose and -taken’ in & gpecial train, to Paris where
first clasq hotel accommodatmns have teen reserved. The’flrst day in

Paris will be a de\w,r of reste ‘On the 24 day:, the women of each pardy

'will place a wreath on the tomb of;the French. unknown soldier. In the

. affterncon  there will be a receptlbn in which the French. war mothers,

. government offluals, and prominent‘ ‘civilians will participate, Tbe

- folleowing morning the groups going ‘to the dlfi‘erent cemeter;.ee will leave
+Raris, tra\zelling in motor busses, and ‘proceed.to the cen;eteries where

they will remain for about 7 daysi"’ ‘Twenty~five women will be assigned
te. each bus and an. army offiter will have charge:of. tb,e bus. The
1tinerar:l.es to_ and from the cemeteries-and the dally 1t;merarn.es while at.
the’ cemeteries have been varied 80.as to. take in po:.nts of historn.e&l
interest as well as some parts of the’ battleflelds where American troops
were engaged* ; Upon return to Paris,'each party will remain for about

5 days and d.ur).ng this tlme anoppertunity will. be given to see the roints
of hmstorlcal interest in Paris ®nd vicinitys ;. The. entrre duration of
your. stay in Europe will be 14 days; and the 1t1neraries have reen so

- @arranged that each day will be provided :fory .. Except. in case of illness

‘or other unavqaidable oad’se it will not be possrnle for &ny woman making
the pllgrlmage to remain in Europe for a: J1énger period ‘than 14 Aays nor
- te; leave.. the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to

spay all. of her expenses a.fter leav:Lng the party: since the Act ‘of Congress

authorizing the pllgrimage speuflta.lly states that the ‘government shall
not ;ay the expenses 6f any woman' who w1llfully leaves her party.

»

Upen return to the United States each shlp will be met in New

oAy York «City . vy army officers who will escort the mothers ‘and widows to the

brains whlch will take them ‘home, - Before. leaving ‘New. York each woman
will:beprovided with her return railroed ‘tickety a. sle,eplng car ticket
and! fundg,to eover the ooet of mee.!.q and other travelling expensea.

o

B3 TN ery offamerg are belng used ‘ag guiées and. escorts throughout
this entire movement agd care has been. taken to.select officers who will
sée “that. p:reper care ig- taken of the women who. .are entrusted to their
charge, Arrangements haye been- -made fom: {.'aklng care of women who may

- be taken siek durlng the pilgrimage  and algo ‘1o care for the remains of

.any who mqy ‘dde and prevision has been madeérfor. ,returm_ng ‘the remaing of
any who may die to their homesy: It is eseentlal that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emdrgency,
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies, If such cate is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

30/994/ B =




by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the

shipts doctors and in Paris .arrangements have been made with the ‘merican
Hospitel for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who mcy need
its In aduition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty

throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand tapggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month, ILaundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stamnd
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteriess

Sinece it is necessary for this office %o make all reservations for
your accommodations turoughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly. appre~
ciated if you will nake grompt reply to any communlcatlons r6061Vbd from
this office, ALy L2 . .
For'ihe.qﬁarteiméétéf4@énefal;‘j &

~ WAey WJF udae

Very truly yours,

iﬁ.i'* KD, HUcHES
- s MRS Captain, Qo "M Corps,
e e L SRk S Asulstant

IEE SR L SRl e P - 5N by

1 Enclosure. . o 5 EOg
Regulation. %
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- WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON .

i repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C , October 7 | 1929,
Coate, Frenk D, 1232 M,

Mrs, Bmily C, Coate,
1236 Rural St,,
Emporia, Kans,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Burope by mothers and widowse of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages ares to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requeésted that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which reguirss no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

S———

2. Do you desire to maké thé“p{igriﬁagé ; ;
(Yes) {No)

in the calendar year 19309 ' : -
3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-~

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
Cther languagse

5. What language do you speak?
% (Specify language spoken)'

Tor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly youre,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

Encl,
Act
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Coste, Frank D. August 21, 1929

¥rs. Zmily O, Coate,
1236 RBurel B%.,
Bmporia, Kans,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Sgts Prank Ds Coate, Cos De 139%h Inf,, whose remains ave now interred in
the Meuse Avgomme Amer, Oty. Romagne-sous-Montfamoon, Meuge, Frence.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in spacé below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
AFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENL L
WASHINGTON

w~ repLy merer vo QM 293 A-C

e i T

Coate, Frank D : June 28, 1929.

*lrse. Bnily Cs Ooate,
Drinity, Texan.

Dear Yadam:

Your attentlion is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries™.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Sgte Framk D, Goato, Gve D, 189%h Infe. whos ing 1
2 . s WROSO Pomalng are now interred
in the Meuse-irgome Amerigen Cemetery, Romagns~scus-ilont fsuoon, Mouse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitied under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you pleass furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to sxtend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are eantitlied to make the pil-
grimages . '

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




IN REPLY REFER TO —QM_ZE&_C-R S WAR DEPARTMENT :

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,
WASHINGTON
October 4, 1923

Mrs. Emily Ce. Coate,
Trinity, Texas
Dear Madams

The Quartermaster General dasires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of Sergeant Frank De. Coate, Company D, 13Jth Infantry,

is Noe. 16, Row 30, Block F, lisuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne=
sous=lMontfaucon (leuse), France,

- This is one of the permensnt American military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
carée and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in 2 manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroges, .

Very truly yours,

Lot

Assistant,
esm

23 /592 /ARK



. OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
OFFICIAL BUSINESS
WASHINGTON, D. C. /

WAR DEPARTMENT o
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Coate, Frank D, 1,456,389
Sg’t '(’S%rnnme:?)m e -Ctlg;'%inbnaxigg fui.})f (Army serial numaber.)

(
LW, oD Caak
I (Rank and org:nization.)
i, o8 Vol t2a ’~J
State your relationship to the deceasedld<. costa il o L8 A g axl

: 2 Y 4 )
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . A/ﬂ .......
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
1 Helow as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
.
(Nuinbcr BnAlEIreaty L o o (City or town.) (Stu-té.)
(Sign here)

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.) AJ
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—06713
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Qi 293 C-R ;

October 4, 1928

irss BEnily C. Coate,
- Trinity, Jexam
Dear liadams

The Quartermaﬂilaﬂﬂllﬂ!!iniﬁﬂirﬂﬂaIOU donhRndrornag that the..
ferdthe 36 crave % Block Heuse~i Ame H 3
s e 2, ; rgenne Ticam Cemetery, Romagne=-

This 1s one of the permnnaat American military cemeteries to be
nainteined by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be merked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from Whlch
he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progregs, as soon ds possible and without
veiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

- You agre assured in effectlng removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were sxercised and more than w1111ng1y accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will

be perpetually maintained by this Government in & manner befitting the’
last resting place of our heroes,

Véry truly yours,

He He CHEAL,
Assistant,

23 /592 /ARK



COMPILATIu«( OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIN. DATA

File 33230

I. Loocation IxpExX CARD:

(¢) Name _______ GO Tramlc D, & SE Ser. No .-----1&5 Onss
SJUYERT aEs
G) Rlank == = REae T8 L Organization ____C0e_ Y, 159th Inf, g .
OKR.L/°
(¢c) Dateof death .____9=27-18 (d) Cause of death __._____ e i =2

II. RecistraTioN CarRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(z) Grave No. 129_;);21_%(9!13{;:\;”_ _______ 8= Plot. ' 4. &' Sec. uHB IYaRses=r . Bl
q/7
(%) Emerg. Address (' Mre, fmily. C. _Coate. (mo. Llle_r)__-lrlmj:;z_,__iexcm. ____________

TII. Files of soldiers dffing f);ém/co;{ta,g/ious (s e o g ) e S CKR & /2??

________

{(A s qA\
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: ‘%’7‘70 e 1015 or e i e L s o S
T et o) = &
(@) Name'\f\f}f"v'Q s C\\wﬁx C. Coofe. (b) Relatlonshlp ____\.LE_\_\&“:(_:_-S‘--e_/a-_:_;:-___
v i AR B TR A ,T« N e ey e e
(¢) Address e : o e AT L, SIS S e [l e L
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ---_----_-----_-__-__--------;-)’J';IE=.:‘.3:' ...........................................
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at .. .
(e Shippmoginstructionsmuponr arrival of body in U S, i e o
(GRYisposmensmstructionsrifsnot broughtto UL S0 =~ o o et
Examiner’s Initials .0l L Date _______ S 0l WP (e , 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from _______________--___T_‘-____:;___; ____________________________
Sodatpdestis.. e cosd B L N e anma e A
confirming request in Par. IV., item___-="_______ , above, errequesting thats = . - = __ =
Examiner’s Initials ..._____ 21 ST Dete) werse oo v, S, S RS , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: AESERRE ST e

(@) Cancellation memos referred to?

‘ Examiner’s Initials
e '75'*"
- E - -~
FRANGCE , 1232-06c .88
COUNTRY CRMBTRRY N et e of £107 O s e
S.F ~No. 115
b :Emendedo\fﬁl’t ?J_O = 3—17720
EGa——y

) H-30-2



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made C¥a Lo O SN , 1920.

Typed by - s 2= Checkediby == -~ : 2 3° : , 1920.

VIII. FIxAL ACTION:

Fog)wing advice forwa?led to Europe by
T -

Ix. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
Desiresibodyahe e o R e e et el 3 et SN b
Bodwstio e shppedeho .= e e = T owot T % il - r o S e G T
XN SUSPENSION REMARKS: o0 -0 S0 . 0 e f SO S - e R i
""" TR e o e e e S R S s e R e R

e
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G.R.5. FORM #114—A. STATION S = ST o S R ) vl na N

DUPLICATE, Oct. 15, 1921
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE ; '

B

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMEN:I" AND .REB/UR"IAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
B o, O TR R L0 NAmS™rin & =ik Rd . & SNp e
” . .
o SNat D s e L Sarg T, SNDS o e s At TR
s :
5. Farke SO v R L e 127 Ranlgigm. £ s e i ak gt HEANUS
Co. D. 139th Infentry. = O8
P ORg sl i, s e B im0 o LO~gOrg: s mS i S R
9-27/ %
oD ED /__ ___________________ 145 (A)=D.Ds, T Ta B O e
KIA
76. C__L e 7 ;1 S ok (b) D.B e e Ve . -
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No, 179  gec. 88 15.GravesNol =55 = " SSec bt R E
Gt bois e LN o ROWE s 1 o 16. PLoL 25 4 s or | Row: ke
; No dese
: : Romegne~soyssiont fancon
18. Cemetery Argonne Amer‘ fope 110 o 19. Commune or towno___E _____ : %87_ _____ e 3
Meuse . " France, e
20. Dept. or County ___ - e o R S COUNt YA R RS e v e
: 1232 ~ Sec.88, QL T
e2: “G.R.S. Hdqrs. . Code No.. . "« ..~~~ ~i& - o RS NErt E e WD S
10=15=-81 : CL¥< Russsll
R3.=Disinterred (Date) = "= & = 0 By :- o758 cacil SV vl =E{
24. Insctiption on grave marker:
Frank Y. Coate 1406389
NATIORSENE v ot s G55 23 o o 59 Serial.No. . = = & g Lot e MGRAIE o
Sgte : Co. De I39th Int.
BRI S SRR i et e Yl B I a Organizatdon. .. = =~ 5 “FreaSlle i
0 —Yes
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? . frrees 1o QB body§_4,‘_.__-;_ __
«\ . \.Z i

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identificationywerne onybody? (If no disc or other. means oft

identification on body, give description ?Lf body in etaié).
GRs plac giving name and serial number Iound on bodye

27. Condition of body . 3tdly decomposed festures unrecognizable

e e i $ n 'l « ¢ o
26. Nature of burial U e UMITOFM;FRAFLEp and piile JOXs

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, a8 compared with G.R.S. records

QuOteds ADOYOR;: famy. DOBS .

\ B ; o V. BRus S
¢ AN : ; - Rus sell
.ay"é,géuty prepared and placed in casket: Da.t%o-'lbw S B o C‘“ 3

HN\ \ i IUMODUEFAERRBRATIOs e % y ANRROG BN SRR NS S o228 EL
1\ /,'\.: == S = n *
pedisafanket soaled by oo e . GeVeResE8ld oo . oo FRLER ans
o » > 3 3
s \ 5 . s A // / A
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) -2« - L [l R A



/ . . ’_ﬁ‘
SHIPMENT, {8how actual marking of box.) Box No. .ot gl oA on . e
32. Designation of body: : A’r':
Name .  COATE, Pyamk ®, =~ . . . .......Berial'No. J4BGNSE - - °

Rank. .. O8Fbe: = Ua~

Organization__ __ | _ /Cos Ds 158th Infantry

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Argonne Amer.Cty 123z, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon.

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_ir__ler_ﬁzﬁl‘_, % BY. ..........Ce Ve Russell

35. I hereby certify that all the forégoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate. supervision and that the report above

ig correct. / Z/
. Signatufe of G.R.S. Inspector._ 4?2' ;‘/6444L”€l//

! oy T HEB JHarpo 'é;p"’.[st"ft";'@lfc """"
36. Remarks _"_"_“_"_“_"_"_“_"_"_"_"_"___"_“_“_"_"_“_"___“_“_"_n_“_n_n_;i?~ o
\ L2
R \Q&LL .14{;
___________________________________________________________________________________________ T cle TRTE S O\
Ty > 4
1) ~.‘\17 1‘
po S NP s MR R o e MR IR o A R % ____________ e | S
Z : %i? I
=¥ ” Py ‘.14
; T s TN A/
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) o N l@k:ljijglz_:;zz- ________ ﬁhut ______
To point of Concentration ‘ ___;____1\4‘?}}_3__%?89929-.Q?it"!_-__'____: _______________
: : (Name & 3
Convoyerss S am e R e aa Signature Shipping Officerwj:i_j _____________________ Q}ﬁLL//
: J. GERALD COLE
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Captain, C.A.C.

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery _

(Hame
Convoyser

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred. Meuse Argonme Cem, 1232, Oct, 15, 1981,

s : (Date

42, Grave NO‘.‘_“__BOW 30 Bl. ,FO GI:: 160__'__“_________ ARy Um_qSect,j_on _________________________

AT AP Ot SRR el f s g s T Bows = sl <ol g Jeg Tl k- Sy
74

G.R.S. RapresentatJ?//‘1/»,tggjé@fgfﬂzigahdkﬂz}ﬁfzg;“‘fzz//
JAMES W. YOUN {/
2 CAPT, QUIC,. g
\ ) eaje

Y



et < o0 - Place Rompgne Seus. Ment.faucan.............

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  ,9ct,15, 2e21,
1. REMAINS OFCOATE, ....... FR ANK ...... D‘ ..................... SERIAL NUMBER1456389

RAN K 2" & P ORGANIZATIONG'uDlagthI‘fo

2 Disintérred (date) : Qeto 15, _]-9310 'riFrom (give complefe Jocation) :

Gr.1?930:889‘&4,UnuamAthanGon.,#lz?’&

By GIOl e, e Ruseell ... Unit Secel

3. Reburied (date) : ; In (give complete location) : ‘
.......:;.QQJ?.:....1-5,....l?...zfl.s;..Mﬁnﬁg...Axggme....().em.....1238,..Ro.w...3.0.'..Bl.....E.....Gr....».‘lsg........................:........‘.........‘.......

" By: Grou;ﬁeburlalmc. DTV s o I Nature of rel;uriahnliﬁed..gasl{et

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

1‘..,.5,;..“h.x,....hurlnp.-..and..u.&.,.nnit.o.m...b.n.dl.y....dg_q.o,.l.l.po.as.d.;.t.g.&im.l:!gs...\.l!.l‘..!.!!&!i TR0 —r i

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?..........Ye®. ... On grave marker ?gﬁé
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6, What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) 'Héight (actual measurement) I"t'det‘

(b) Weight (estimated).....o....SWB. Y0 debe ...

 DTCTZ:1T0)  HERSSRRRI ] S

(O1VF:V 1313 AU ) 1) T S

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

IMISSING PATES) vovorrerrricrrrin Inp-te dets.. o oo /YY)

7. Disinterment /'/- /// 2 ,./‘/ g Oy s 7 /ﬂ/ /
i e A e B e Anoroved e mm e AL YA .
supervised by 5. V. Rusi"sgl.l 5. m. PP He sl. Harpel e 1“‘/
' > : i) s e e s
| > s
8. Reburial e i
£ e

. | Sl % (CEE TGRS Bk
supervised by i "'Zégwiéaﬁé'iiﬁ‘at'iégpr}')ved T e [P
“L’. B,/SHEILD 2 o ,r"‘ / (Tlt,le'}-AMES W = YOQN'(ER / ........
\ . ;

CAPT. Qu 0as.
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¢

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R. S. FORM NO. 16-A
£l (l ¥

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

: * yo- 2 ) = v

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied,
‘. * . d

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. ' : :

3. Give date and.accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statcment should. be as ccmplete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by feporting
s YGS”‘OI‘ “NO”. : ¢ RS ¢

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in 1dentifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6,

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are veryimportant and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great_care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), c'usp{'ds or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost j;eeth, crowned teeth, bridge worlk,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

-
MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING :
S tion (not those fractured or displaced by / T00TH MISSING

) A 7
recent wounds) should be scratched out, : Q//a

thus : : : '%’ .:'
e (o

= OWN
CROWNED Wlock in solid the crown ol'dtooth (fqb();] PORCELAIN CROWN
L L ESy P gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
A e ~A ‘

&)}us. ‘:

7

in thus :

@.:"‘ORK ................ lock3H solid the crown of footh (label b aRIncE
SRIDG == A’yg gold:—bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), =%
. b O thus=- °
= D Wik . i
Ak e e o | - :
- BN = ‘b/ 3 LngR PIL:;'gG GOL%?;Lt:?NGG
FILL e AN ; ..Dre&% fiflling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FlLL! Gok Lt
Hos A 3{ ib’ (bl%ck in and label gold, silver, GoLD FISLING
b L ﬁ:\[v“"""'\ cement), thus : —_—
= ; AVITY DECAYED
: - ECAYED &/ DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade ,

i ' ive si i h attached and indicate retaining
'NTUR PLATES) ........Draw diagram of relative size and shape ?‘f platg; block in teet
DENTURES. ( ) clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. >

8. Show name of person sﬁgervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

> "
. »
3 3 » “



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile 88280
I. LocaTioNn INDEX CARD:
(@) Name COATE, Froank Ds SR Sen N, 1455089 _____________ .
() Rank Sg¥. Organization C_?'__‘?_!l??f?}{{?g_._ e
' P s gl SR VS ( 7/7 ©
(C) D&te of death 9‘ 27“ ______ (d) Cause Of de&th _y_{?: ______________________________ 5/_ ----------
I1. RecistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Cafd Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave Nl BT Row - & - & Plot % _________ se(a_.;.s__‘_ﬁ. __________ TYP. B

(5) Emerg. KQ‘”’” Mre, inily G, Coste (mother) Trinity, Texas,

11 o il ol o st e L ALLL . e

mmmmpbaaa

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cCablolonesESa R o 5. e oo o T ST RSENL , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by | : P,
R A 57 letter of transmittal on L & 22/, 192~
. /,/“ ‘: > / ¥ D .
’/'&%f/?/‘ ’2' ¥ ,2__%t__.;§'z“-z_ __/’/Z,‘_ﬁ:‘._._,/,_2(.{:{:;_‘4_71.:Li/.‘_/:i,;:;_)';'fZ/,;%:!’/,,',é‘__.__-.--
Ar 9
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J ‘A 2

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. e , 192
COUNTRY CemeTERY No. - SHEBTENO! . i e S
G.R. S. Form 115-A : T
August, 1920

FRANCE 12582-5ec .68 54

; .{ : %’f’ 4 ’j’/




SEP A DTHST GF 01 Ly on /2’32'2/2"

as of {Date) é?«f";L'6{

Total Burials in Cty, a_0 9/

Letter of Trans, No. of Bodies to be rsturned, /C/fs

Bodies in Storage

{(Con, Center ) Cable
(
{ Port Cable

Operations to Commence <:;%‘QJL/AL JL@ﬁrﬂbwhhf j:?tb1~ﬂa ¢4., ! 4 j

/ p
Bodies returned /0 %,W 8//@ ) O J‘/:.w/ .,/

t enroute

osSP:85 : C: E ;‘_ N

«Form 1007,

5 /2346 /12L
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\Sm name.) (Numbel )

PLACE OF BURIAL.. ol @AM -« 0 0 o

/ Q
(Give Cemetery, Towii and Department.) Map 1efe10ncc
must specify clearly what map is used.

\ TS e
aa /MmN S O A AT
ﬁ‘ (‘\ % i ’ ‘L\,{ }
N0 efd L cViao L 0Aek & AAA Q20008
A~ i - :
%J\ ...... i Rl gt
\ } <
GRAVE NUMBER. KA ; ..................................
HOW MARKED: NamePeg?.... ) WY . * Cross®. ..\ @40 .
1 i Ve
( Headboard? ... X3, .. Bottle?." .’. T8 o
& 4}
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: Y
Was one buried with body?...... (1 e e T o A
Was one fastened to mame peg or > ]
stake used as a grave marker?.... \/. 2 B Tl e RN

If name unknown and tags missing, | deseription and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

; (,Mﬁﬁ‘aif"f%’%ﬁ&}vm“"" Mf!/&f) |

This portion to Heé Semt to—¢C ition-Servic 1
302 -

(024 )SHT. 36‘5-5000@ o7
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AT ER AN, D ik

RapkB’T. .Gc:apany., vens cuRef' Boosnnn

e—— 8 —_—

¢ B an A0 A 00 a s ehoar s 0.“.‘..1‘0"“““

Date of dcath Cause if known |
gx [30ATER  BAER A

.-QQ.OQ.0.00-...l“"Q

- Date of burdal Cemetory
C#A/?PF 'Sy;..-...¢ m.g(/..

I..ﬂdi

* e :
favm or omnmno epartmen%

Grave Ho[SOYATED 2iow I’.‘o..,..... |

leme Pog..Cross).Headboard..botl.

Buried with bodr?Y’%QOn Markez?).n
Skotoh Ne.b Growp.Y Unit 206 }
SoseriptionMARISSER 15 TNk 202 i
13 M V\/oFBAvLN‘{ \/h@rpmrs ReL-g "o {1L0-5,W. "m?

‘*p-«n-g auqanoa.couon.“.«

PEN r J!U“Jiw. el o FCRMRPENTRY, VA Eryge
e of, Chaglain or Purial Ofﬂo&,.

'j' ‘{é Geon.oe, DIEN bof
ey
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"‘h 'i: —3 P ,.a‘ v
GR lé“LOCNT&& BLANK

£}

LOCA©w«ON OF THE GRAVE OF

....... Coate ... 1456389 .... Fran

BT, ey
(‘\ulndmt‘) (Number). (First Name and Initials).
....... Sgt. ......C0..D.... 189 Inf. . ...
(Rank). : (Organization).

Tl (03 25 L0 ] B O AN B B L S e P S b S 0, i o H VIS e SO R O S

cRgoRR0R DEATE IS SRR
DATE OF BURTAL:..... 10/ 2/15 .......................

PLACE OF BURIAL:...... el e T T S

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used. 25

S S W of towmme. Co ord Map

(GRAVE NUMBER: «........ S e s S o

{HOW MARKED: Name Peg?............ (ross? R
Headboard¥. & f iy P RENHA e o8ty ¢ 0% 30

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: yes

Was one buried with body?.. ... .. .. v i

Was one i’ustoned to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?....... ... e

S Tf mame unknown and tags missing, dedeription and marks
should he given here:

This body lies buried 50 yds

ADDRESS: oo oo, C/V/?/f’ﬁf/f/rff’)/évgyfd
BB LATIO\TQIIIP//// 35' S 4!@1!’13,% I ﬁ

: ' REPORTED BY: G C Van Goethem 25 /

B e S e S L o oho Larn ? e RS 7
e (Signature and R,ml\ of Repoltugg’()ﬂncel) f

'(.This portion to he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

1
\
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File 33230
Reg. Caxrise
Marehi] 1919

G.R.S. Fc . No, 8; Contral Hecords Linism.
lMeme Zor: Gcﬁ..b. ropreosentative, C.R.0.
SUBJECT: Infoimation reqaircd £or G.RaS»

* $itoms chocked are to be completed:

& Surneme: Coate
'} @umbers 1456389
@ First name: Framk D,
8 Renlt:  Sgg,
Company: @g D,
& Org anlaatmn- 139th Imf-
EDatc of death: Sept.g7en 1918

e
Gleas % ™
{V)/ Rolative: 1rs, Emily u.uoute
( Bolationship: llother 'f/
(V) Addresss  Trinity Texes

( )} suthority:
Coblogram No: 288
Polegram froms:

dateds:
{ } Roportcd to Was‘nnoton'
C C. dOuv
(Underscorc tho “official” €.Ca}
} Romarks: :

{ } Show present status on reoversc sidce
Burdal ‘"Hotvifieation was sent to this

address and returned voﬁir%% ,
CHARLE C., Uo Syl
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: Caney, Kans.
Dear Sir:

I am infomed that you have an unknown soldier's body with

no mark of identification except a new testamert presented by the
Baptist Church of OCaney, Kamsas. There were four men that fell
from Caney distyiot. ~Erney Brown, Chingy Parsons, Fraﬁk D. Coats,
- and Glem Gillard.

We mve been trying to locate the one and believe it to be
Glenn Gillard.

(51gmd) EoLcRyab-

- =3
S & 11
o T A
t % P ‘ i
i% > il o <
\ S on o
¥ v Qld
i~ 3 (& pn ) ,
o~ L3 o s\ TUya
| g e’ : J"
) > _j ' L‘)
Q < ‘
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G.R.S. FORE &, ; : i (T AU

IEPORT QF‘DISIFTERHENT AND REBURTAL., ° . 55
Reméins Ofje e b : : . ‘
i o C%i& Frank D, | B : N-m.:{ber:‘ 1456389
* Rank Organization: : -
Disinterrtent and Reburial made by Group . - Unit
'Disin:terrod (Date) . ,l A Prom: (Give complc’ce location}
19th Juge 1919 | Unknovn e ' .
35 SE 302,79 E 275.7 T iﬁ&d e 5
W mﬁwm@&mam ‘?“fdd&/ww @m/3
Reburied (Dg.te) i (@ve co mla,tc location)
* - 19%h Ju_.ne 1919 2% | Grave #179 Sec #8& Plot #8. 5
3 Sty _ ARGONN: AMFRICAN CEMETARY #120;»’ Ve
"ROM:?\G_NE. UEUSE o 'g-,f’- L2

¥
» .Y

" . . : N -
ePOrt as £0 e ture OJ. original D'L‘I’lﬁ.l and conditien of body upon disinterients

Buria], good: buried in u:a,iform; badly de'co'mposed.

las one identification tag found upon body? | Yes

hat other meeons of identification were fou.md wyon the body? Nome

‘79/&”

CONFIRMED No. D . .cow

o
B

S 0te:

If woon disinterment, efiects are found wdon the dodies, they will be Hromwtly

sent to the Rffects Depot ¢irect, as is recuired by .0, 170, GiH.0. 1918.,
aftor being carefully rextmined for clues..to’ 1dcnt1ty in doun ‘ﬂ’l wases, notntion
vi1c1e0f will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Reglstration Sewvices
5 5 s \ YT L
s wad T R.H. ROSENTHA
oervises by Capt Edwq.rds. .

X : 5nd Lieut. Q.M. C US4
LGG Go O- Gl'()u::) 0 : Ullit 3




